Article 6 of the Original Agreement is hereby amended to add Section 6.4 
and amend Section 6.1 

6.1 The Annual Fee fur Services fur the period starting on the effective date set furth in 
Article 5.1 and ending one year later (First Agreement Year) shall be no more than $887,550 
[EIGHT HUNDRED EIGHTY SEVEN THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED FIFTY 
DOLLARS AND NO CENTS.] The Annual Fee for Services beginning on March 1, 2016 
shall be $1,041,550 [ONE MILLION FORTY ONE THOUSAND AND FIVE HUNDRED 
FIFTY DOLLARS and NO CENTS] 

6.4 The CITY has established an owner' s contingency amount of $200,000 [TWO 
HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS and NO CENTS] related to this contract. The 
CONTRACTOR shall not expend any dollars in connection with the Owner's Contingency